# 505802222 12/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5849051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIKA MILCZEK	12/04/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUZZBITE LLC
Street Address:	1261 N HONORE ST. #2
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60622

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16103190

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)277-3785

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124565206 **Email:** alejgar@yahoo.es

Correspondent Name: ALEJANDRA GARCIA EARLEY
Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 2: GREENBERG TRAURIG
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEJANDRA GARCIA EARLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/alejandragarciaearley/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 12/04/2019		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_executed#page2.tif source=Assignment\_executed#page3.tif

PATENT 505802222 REEL: 051173 FRAME: 0036

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Erika Milczek of 125 Cherokee Blvd. #202, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37405, in consideration of one hundred thousand dollars (\$40,000) paid to me by Alejandra Garcia Earley 1261 N. Honore St. #2, Chicago, IL 60622 on behalf of BuzzBite LLC (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, in, to, and for (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Enzyme Formulations, Devices and Methods of Use" described in U.S. Application No. 16/103,190 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2018, (2) U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/545,274 filed August 14, 2017, (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its possessions and territories and of all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), on said improvement(s), or on said application(s), (4) all provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, PCT, national phase, or other applications based thereon, and (5) all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

45320449

Title: ""Enzyme Formulations, Devices and Methods of Use"

By: Erika Milczek

Filed: August 14, 2018

**ASSIGNMENT** 

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application(s) based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by me and (2) that I believe I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

I do hereby authorize said Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

I do hereby agree to and do hereby appoint Assignee as my attorney in fact for the limited purpose of executing all documents and performing all other acts necessary to give effect and legality to the provisions of this Agreement. I acknowledge that this appointment is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

A Land

45320449

2

CCL 100 095452/00006 Filed: August 14, 2018 **ASSIGNMENT** WITNESS my hand and seal this  $4^{th}$  day of 0State of County of Then personally appeared the above named Erika Milczek and acknowledged the December , 20 19 Notary Public My Commission expires: **EVANGELOS MICHAILIDIS** Notary Public - State of New York NO. 02MI6355527 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires Mar 13, 2021

Title: ""Enzyme Formulations, Devices and Methods of Use"

By: Erika Milczek

45320449

**RECORDED: 12/04/2019** 

3

CCL 100 095452/00006

PATENT REEL: 051173 FRAME: 0039